
          Broughton Primary School 

www.broughtonprimaryschool.co.uk  

head@broughtonprimary.northants-ecl.gov.uk   

 01536 790 282 

  

Friday 22nd September 2023 

 

Dear Parents, 

 
Transfer to Secondary School - September 2024  

 

Applications can be made from: 8th September 2023 / Closing date: 31st October 2023  

 

How parents should apply: The School Admissions website is: 

www.northnorthants.gov.uk/admissions  

 

On this site parents are able to download and read the “Applying for a Secondary School 

Place in North Northamptonshire 2024-25” which provides information on schools and 

application procedures. You can search for details of schools on the website.  

 

Parents are encouraged to apply online and will receive an email in confirmation of their 

application.  

 

Paper application forms (common application forms) are available if a parent does not 

have access to the Internet. The return address can be found on the form itself. If parents 

prefer to complete a paper application, they can be posted on request: Tel: 0300 126 3000 

or email: admissions.ncc@northnorthants.gov.uk  

 
Packed lunches and snacks – A reminder that we are a nut free school; please ensure that 

there are no nuts or items containing nuts in any snacks or school lunch items, such as 

Nutella etc. Thank you. 

 

Cup of Kindness – This week’s winner 
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A message from FOBS – Please note that this evening’s disco is SOLD OUT – no tickets on the 

door. For those with Classlist tickets; ALL children must be signed in by an adult and 

collected from the door of the hall at 7.30pm by a nominated adult.  

 

The FOBS AGM is taking place at the Village Hall at 8pm, please attend if you can. 

 

Parenting workshops – Please see leaflet attached and how to sign up if you are interested. 

  

Dates for the months ahead: 

 

October 

Thursday 5th October      Frozen theatre trip 

Monday 9th October   Yr5   Trip to Holdenby House 

Monday 16th October   Whole School Parents’ Evening 

Tuesday 17th October - 9.15am  New intake  School Tour  

Tuesday 17th October   Whole School Parents’ Evening  

 

November 

Thursday 2nd November - 9.15am  New intake  School Tour  

Tuesday 7th November   Whole School Flu vaccinations (E-consent) 

Thursday 9th November  Whole School School photos;  

individuals & siblings 

Thursday 16th November - 9.15am  New intake  School Tour  

Tuesday 28th November - 9.15am  New intake  School Tour  

December 

Wednesday 20th December  Whole School Trip to Cinderella panto at  

Corby Cube 

TBC      Whole school  Christmas Dinner  

 

Term Break School Closes Back to School 

October Half Term  Friday October 20th 3.15/20pm Tuesday 31st October  

Christmas Wednesday 20th December 2.00pm Thursday 4th January 2024 

February half term Friday 17th February 3.15/20pm 2024 Monday 26th February 2024 

Easter Thursday 28th March 2.00pm 2024 Monday 15th April 2024 

May Half Term Friday 24th May 3.15/20pm 2024 Monday 3rd June 2024 

Summer Friday 19th July 2.00pm 2024 Wednesday 4th September 2024 

 

Enjoy the weekend,   

 
 

Claire Shortt 

Headteacher 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



Any concerns about your child’s education or welfare please make contact with the class 

teacher: 

Miss Baker: d.baker@my-bps.co.uk 

Miss Durman: g.durman@my-bps.co.uk 

Mrs West: p.west@my-bps.co.uk 

Mrs Neale: p.neale@my-bps.co.uk 

Mr Ferguson: g.ferguson@my-bps.co.uk 

Mr Hancock: c.hancock@my-bps.co.uk 

Mrs Italiano: a.italiano@my-bps.co.uk 

Mr Wheeler: m.wheeler@my-bps.co.uk  

 

Any concerns about ordering school lunches: 

office@my-bps.co.uk 

 

Any questions about paying for school trips or your accounts: 

bursar@broughtonpraimry.northants-ecl.gov.uk  
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